HEC/DLL/FS
Decision No. ’ 89438 SEP 191978

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE @@&@WAL

In the Matter of the Investiga- )

tion for the purpose of consid- ) ,
ering and determining minimum ) Case No. 5432

rates for transportation of any ) Petition for Modification
and all commodities statewide ) No. 1031
including, but not limited %o, ) (Amended August 23, 1978)
those rates which arxe provided ;
)

in Minimum Rate Tariff 2 and the
revisions or reissues thereof.

OPINION AND ORDER

Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (MRT 2) names rates and rules for
the statewide transportation of general commodities by highway
carriers. By Petition 1031, the California Trucking Association
(CTA) seeks to incorporate the transportation of truckload ship-
ments of cleaned xice in Section 3-A "Productivity Improvement
Section” of MRT 2.

CTA in Case 5422, Petition for Modification 1001, proposed
a new tariff section be incorporated in MRT 2. This section would
be devoted to items which encourage carrier productivity‘and which
have transportation circumstances contributing to ¢ost savings.

The overall impact of this section is the reduction in ratings
enabling participating shippers to alsoaaéhieve savings in trans-
portation costs. |

The instant CTA proposal meets the exception cr;tcrza
previously established by the Cormmission in Decision 65639. The
cost savings effect, which would be shared by both carrier and
snipper, should encourage maximum utilization of transport equip-
nent. |

The petition and amendment were listed on the Comm;ssxon s
Daily Calendars of August 1 and 24, 1978. No objectxon to the grantang
of the petition, as amended, has been rece;ved.
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, In the circumstances, the Commission £inds that petition~
er's »roposal is reasonable and the resulting minimum rates and

charces will be just, reasonable and nondiscriminatory mininmum rates
and charges for the transportation involved. A public heaxing is
not necessary. The Commission concludes that the petition, zs amended,
should be granted as set forth in the ensuing order.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (Appendix D to Decigsien 31606, as
amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective thirty days after the effective date hereo_, :1‘*v-seventh
Reviseé Page 3 and Original Page 66~N=26-A attached zereto and 2y
this reference made a part hereof.

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Wtilities Ackt, o
the extent that they are subject also to Decision 31606, as amended,
are authorized to establish in their tariffs the amendmert necessas Y
to conform with the further adjustment orxdered by this decision.

3. Tariff publications authorized to be made by common
carriers as a result of this oxder may be made effective not earliexr
than thirgy dayvs after the effective date hereof and may be made
effective on not less than five days' notice £o the Comission and
o the‘public if £iled not later than sixty days after the effectiive
date of the minimum rate tariff pages incorporated in this order

4.  Common carriers, in establishing and meintaining the
amendment authorized by this orxder, are authorizedyto'depart Srom
the provisions of Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code «o tae
extent necessary to adjust long=- and shors-haul depar tures now
maintained under outstanding authorizations; such authorizations
are hereby modified only to the extent necessary to comply with
this order; and schedules containing the amendment published under
this authority shall make reference to the prior order¢ autho:zz.ng
long~ and short-haul depa:tures and to this orxder.
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5. In all other respects, Decision 31606, as anmended, shall

remain in £ull force and effect.
The effective date of this order shall be thirty days
atter the date herect.

Dated at Sax Franeisco , califormia, tais /yﬂ |
cay of _ SEPTEMBER | 1e7s. .
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MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2

FIPT/=SEVENTY REVISED PACE....8

CANCELS
FIFTY=SIXTH REVISED.PAGE..cas.8

INDEX OF COMMODITIES (Continued)

Only those articles which are named in commodity rate items or in IxcCeptions €0 the
Coverning Classification and Ixception Ratings Tariff are shown in the following list.

COMMODITY

ppo it

COMMODITY

T

Pickles

Ple Mix, Pizza

Pie 2reparations

Ples, propared, 7rozen
Pig Zron

Piiing

24liows
2imentos
Pipe

Pipe, cast izon pressure

?ipe, cast iron soil

2ipe, Cement and asbestos
Sibre

Pipe, concrete, reinforced

24pe, iron Or steel, Cast or
WIOUghAt, plate Or sheet

Pipe, iron Or steel, well
caning or drilling

Pipe, sewer ( Cement, Clay,
concrete Or earchen)

?iech

?iteh ()

Pizza Ple Mix

Plascer Boards (M)

Plastic Articles (M)

Plascic Materials other
chan expanded, group (M)

Plates, iron or steel

Plates, Zish
lates, plastic or rubber (M)

PLywood

Poles, wooden

Poles, alectric light

Polish, boat, floor, furni=-
tura Or vehicle

Polish, floor (M)

Polish, Zurniture (M)

Polish, metal (M)

Polish, vehicie (M),

Pomace

2opcorn, not popped

Popped Corm (M)

Porter

rOSLS

Potacoces, cooked and pow=
dered, other than Zrozen

Potatoes, proCassed, cooked
and powdared

Potato Chips (M)

Poulcry and poultry parts

Poulery Litcer (M)

J20=1

343

320=1

sl
760,764,763
695,7L0,760,
764,765,813
232

320=1
330,760,764,765,
825

378,867
378,867

824
378.)

365
363

869
870
762,767
345
762,767
340,840

325,820
365,760,764,765
760,764,765

362

690, 691,710
695

378.%

730=732
377.5,723#726
377.5,723=726
377.5,723=726
377.5,723=72¢
6L2M=604k
360.5

360.5
210,360,810
690,691,710

3605

320=1
360.5
379
652-654N

Powder, Baking

Powéerx, dental plate
adhesivae (M) . .

Powder, sacheat or toilet (M)

Powdars, Citrus Truit Juice:

Powder, Yeast

Preservatives, wood (M)
2reserves
Proprietary Anti=Treeze
or Engine Coolant
Praparations (M)
rropriecary De=Icing
Preparations (M)
Propyl Acetate (M)
?ropylene Dichloride (M)
Propylene Oxide (M)
Prunes, powdered
ruddings
Pulls. door or drawex, metal
Pulleys, tank Or reservoir
2ulp, Truit or Vegetable
Puree, Tomato

Rags

Pailings, bridge

Rails

Ravioli (prepared)

Razor Dlades (M)

Razors, salfety (M)

Refrigerants or Dis-
persant or Refrigerant

Cases (M)

Rapellents, insect (M)

Rice=and=Milk

Rice, Drewers’

"RiCe, Cleaned

Rice, dry, and other ingre=
dients

Rice, Paddy

Rivecs

Rods, iron or steel

Rods, Sucker

Rolls, or Holders, silver-
ware, or toilet article (M)

Roofing, building or
paving material

RoofLing, composition or
prapared

RooLing granules

Rovings

S5a9o

360.5

340,849
395=397,880
360 -

360.5
377.%5,722=726
320

325,820

. 325,820

325,820
325,820
325,820

760,764,765
320,320-1
320=1

763 -
760,764,76%
760,764,763
320=1
340,840
340,840

128,820

377.5, 723=726
J20=1
652=654k
652-654%, 969.1

345,360.5
652=654h -
760,764,765
760,764,765
365

3952397,280
761,767,879
761,767,870

870
87¢

360.5

(M) Denotes articles on which

application of rates is limited to mixed shipments.

* Mdition, Decision No.

82439

ZPrECTIVE

Corregtion

ISSUED- BY THE PUBLIC UTILITICS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

G




MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2 CRIGINAL. PAGE, . ¢ ¢ 66uN=26=A

SECTION J=A-=PRODUCTIVITY EXCEPTIONS (Continued) . ITEM

PRODUCTIVITY EXCEPTIONS TO GOVERNING CLASSIFICATION AND
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF (Continuved)

{Numbers within parentheses immediately following commodities

shown balow refer 4o such commodities as they are described in

the corresponding item numbers of the Governing Classification.)

Rice, cleaned, whole ox broken (74360) in boxes or bags subject to Notes: X,
¢, Hané X in Ivem 889,

Truckload:
Minimum weight per unit of carxier's equipment:
50,000 pounds, subiect to Notes 1 thXough Bucesssvssscrasvrvonene

NOTZE l.==Applicable only on prepaid shipments and then only when the shipper
annotates the dill of lading with the words:

"RICE XFFICIENCY RATES REQUESTXD

By such request, the shipper agrees to the requiramerts of this item as a
prerequisite to application of the provisions hereof,

NOTE 2.==Applicable only on shipments transported 130 constructive miles or
greater.

. NOTE l.=~Applicable only on straight shipments of the commodity named in chi-
can,

NOTE 4.==The carrier's mnximum liability in connection with shipmants
transporced under the rates in this icem shall De one=half (&) of actual value
or 50 cents per pound, per article, whichever is less.

NQTIL 5.=-=Loading and unloading:

(a) The same single unit of carrier's equipment shall be used :o
pick up, transport anéd deliver the shipment,

() Free time shall be restricted to one and one~half (1) hour-
for loading a single unit of carrier’'s equipment.

(¢} Shipper shall corcify on the bill of lading that such shipment
was loaded onto carrier's equipmeant with power equipment
operated by personnel furnished by shipper. Consignee shall
certify on carrier's delivery receipt that such shlpment
was unloaded with pover equipment operated by personnel
furnished by consignee.

NOTE 6.==The provisions of this item will not apply in connection with ship=
ments transported in bulk, XFor purposes oI applying che provisions of th.s
itam, bulk means in bins having a capacity of not less zhan 40 cubic feet, but
not in bags, sacks, packages or other containers.

NOTE 7.==5plit Delivery Shipments (Items 170=173) shall be limited to a
maximum of 4 components, and each such component shall be charged for at the
rate set foxth in Paragraph 2 of Item 173 Zor a 10,000 pound component.

igix B.~=Not applicable in connection with the following items of this
tar H

(a) Jtem 18l-l....S5pecial Collect on delivery (C.0.D.) Service
(b) Item 182 ....COllect on Delivery (C.0.D.) Shipmants

(¢) ZTtem 895 ....Praminum Volume Incentive Service

(4) ZTtem 897 ....Truckload Efficlency Service

* Maition ) -
6 Raduction ) Decision No. 894‘)9
’

EXFEICTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,
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